
2015 Bond Program ‐ Financial Report
Finances through 08/31/2023 Reported 09/11/2023

Revenues
General Obligation Bond Sale 12/2015 $160,000,000

Bond Premium $25,353,909

Current Monthly Interest Earned $27,394

Interest to Date (2015 series) $3,237,306

Current Revenues (2015 series) $188,591,215

General Obligation Bond Sale 09/2017 $88,000,000

Bond Premium $17,658,825

Current Monthly Interest Earned $384

Interest to Date (2017 series) $3,333,885

Current Revenues (2017 series) $108,992,710

Timberleaf Filing #1 (reimbursement) $1,794,163

Adams County reimbursement (RRHS) $90,416

Xcel (reimbursement)  $59,417

Total Revenues $299,527,922
   

  Original  Previous Budget  Budget  

Budgets Budget Revisions Revisions Budget

Brantner Expansion 6,650,000$                 (302,075)               ‐                                    6,347,925$                

Riverdale Ridge High School  89,500,000$               (626,166)               ‐                                    88,873,834$              

Reunion Elementary 22,000,000$               (2,155,025)           ‐                                    19,844,975$              

Brighton Heritage Academy  2,167,000$                 2,249,997             ‐                                    4,416,997$                

Bromley East Expansion  4,350,000$                 ‐                         ‐                                    4,350,000$                

Safety & Security Upgrades 1,572,000$                 518,387                ‐                                    2,090,387$                

Deferred Maintenance  10,500,000$               (419,176)               ‐                                    10,080,824$              

Bandwidth Expansion ‐$                              119,882                ‐                                    119,882$                   

BHA Window Replacement ‐$                              459,856                ‐                                    459,856$                   

Northeast Renovation/Expansion 10,000,000$               (52,507)                 ‐                                    9,947,493$                

Overland Trail Renovation/Expansion 7,170,000$                 820,344                ‐                                    7,990,344$                

Vikan Renovation/Expansion 6,752,000$                 1,997,179             ‐                                    8,749,179$                

Brighton High Renovation/Expansion 6,160,000$                 1,400,000             ‐                                    7,560,000$                

Elaine Padilla Elementary School 25,000,000$               (2,084,275)           ‐                                    22,915,725$              

Quist Middle School 55,000,000$               (297,616)               ‐                                    54,702,384$              

Stuart Middle Modulars 954,000$                     (954,000)               ‐                                    ‐$                             

Eagle Ridge Expansion & Parking Lot 225,000$                     73,966                  ‐                                    298,966$                   

External Wireless at High Schools ‐$                              129,076                ‐                                    129,076$                   

Furniture Initiative  ‐$                              $2,000,000 ‐                                    2,000,000$                

Southeast Roof Replacement ‐$                              900,000                ‐                                    900,000$                   

Buses Purchase (11 & service truck) ‐$                              1,162,020             ‐                                    1,162,020$                

NOC (Tech Bldg) Improvements and Roof ‐$                              440,000                ‐                                    440,000$                   

Brighton High Health Clinic ‐$                              630,487                ‐                                    630,487$                   

BHA Admin Space ‐$                              452,691                ‐                                    452,691$                   

Technology Infrastructure ‐$                              274,491                ‐                                    274,491$                   

High School Field Lighting ‐$                              1,356,319             ‐                                    1,356,319$                

Transportation Water Line ‐$                              170,366                ‐                                    170,366$                   

Henderson Renovation ‐$                              525,000                ‐                                    525,000$                   

Cost of Issuance (2015 series) ‐$                              952,239                ‐                                    952,239$                   

Cost of Issuance (2017 series) ‐$                              572,800                ‐                                    572,800$                   

Overhead ‐$                              8,194,005             ‐                                    8,194,005$                

CTE Planning  ‐$                              403,559                ‐                                    403,559$                   

PVHS Expansion ‐$                              4,981,618             ‐                                    4,981,618$                

BHS Modular ‐$                              202,018                ‐                                    202,018$                   

Blarc Renovation ‐$                              832,384                ‐                                    832,384$                   

Facility Condition Index ‐$                              275,000                ‐                                    275,000$                   

CTE Design ‐$                              498,121                ‐                                    498,121$                   

Quist Middle School Modulars ‐$                              796,841                ‐                                    796,841$                   

Southlawn Elementary Phase 1 ‐$                              14,800,000          ‐                                    14,800,000$              

West Ridge Flooring Repairs ‐$                              54,434                  ‐                                    54,434$                      

Technology    ‐$                              1,490,058             ‐                                    1,490,058$                

Bob Sakata Education Campus Roof & Block Seal ‐$                              410,199                ‐                                    410,199$                   

Quist Modular #2 ‐$                              952,157                ‐                                    952,157$                   

Middle School #6 ‐$                              10,358                  ‐                                    10,358$                      

PVHS CTE Center ‐$                              279,971                ‐                                    279,971$                   

BHS CTE Center ‐$                              346,790                ‐                                    346,790$                   

Southlawn Phase 2 ‐$                              2,113,480             ‐                                    2,113,480$                

RRHS CTE Center ‐$                              50,516                  ‐                                    50,516$                      

Belle Creek FY22 Renovation ‐$                              670,000                ‐                                    670,000$                   

Stuart Middle School HVAC ‐$                              300,000                ‐                                    300,000$                   

Remaining Contingency ‐$                              3,552,153             ‐                                    3,552,153$                

248,000,000$             51,527,922$        ‐                                    299,527,922$           



2015 Bond Program ‐ Financial Report
Finances through 08/31/2023 Reported 09/11/2023

Current  Previously Expended Encumbered Total Remaining

Expenditures Budget Expended This Period   Expended Budget

Brantner Expansion 6,347,925$                 6,347,925$          ‐$                             ‐$                              6,347,925$               ‐$                             

Riverdale Ridge High School 88,873,834$               88,873,834$        ‐$                             ‐$                              88,873,834$             ‐$                             

Reunion Elementary 19,844,975$               19,844,975$        ‐$                             ‐$                              19,844,975$             ‐$                             

Brighton Heritage Academy Renovation  4,416,997$                 4,416,997$          ‐$                             ‐$                              4,416,997$               ‐$                             

Bromley East Expansion  4,350,000$                 4,350,000$          ‐$                             ‐$                              4,350,000$               ‐$                             

Safety & Security Upgrades 1,739,064$                 1,739,064$          ‐$                             ‐$                              1,739,064$               ‐$                             

Deferred Maintenance 7,906,988$                 7,814,365$          25,308$                      ‐$                              7,839,673$               67,315$                      

Bandwidth Expansion 119,882$                     119,882$              ‐$                             ‐$                              119,882$                  ‐$                             

BHA Window Replacement   459,856$                     459,856$              ‐$                             ‐$                              459,856$                  ‐$                             

Northeast Renovation/Expansion 9,947,493$                 10,688,870$        ‐$                             ‐$                              10,688,870$             ‐$                             

NE Deferred Maint 701,561$                     20,128$                ‐$                             ‐$                              20,128$                    

NE Safety/Security 60,200$                       255$                      ‐$                             ‐$                              255$                          

Overland Trail Renovation/Expansion 7,990,344$                 8,014,738$          ‐$                             ‐$                              8,014,738$               ‐$                             

OTMS Deferred Maint 543,250$                     569,104$              ‐$                             ‐$                              569,104$                 

OTMS Safety/Security 50,248$                       ‐$                       ‐$                             ‐$                              ‐$                           

Vikan Renovation/Expansion 8,749,179$                 8,324,090$          ‐$                             ‐$                              8,324,090$               ‐$                             

Vikan Deferred Maint 111,249$                     582,663$              ‐$                             ‐$                              582,663$                 

Vikan Safety/Security 49,188$                       2,863$                  ‐$                             ‐$                              2,863$                      

Brighton High Renovation/Expansion 7,560,000$                 7,080,537$          ‐$                             ‐$                              7,080,537$               ‐$                             

BHS Deferred Maint 479,755$                     1,001,539$          ‐$                             ‐$                              1,001,539$              

BHS Safety/Security 62,443$                       20,122$                ‐$                             ‐$                              20,122$                    

Henderson Renovation 525,000$                     525,105$              ‐$                             ‐$                              525,105$                  ‐$                             

Henderson Deferred Maint 338,021$                     382,260$              ‐$                             ‐$                              382,260$                 

Henderson Safety/Security 129,244$                     84,900$                ‐$                             ‐$                              84,900$                    

Elaine Padilla Elementary School 22,915,725$               22,905,725$        8,150$                        ‐$                              22,913,874$             1,850$                         

Quist Middle School 54,702,384$               54,702,384$        ‐$                             ‐$                              54,702,384$             ‐$                             

Stuart Middle Modulars ‐$                              ‐$                       ‐$                             ‐$                              ‐$                            ‐$                             

Eagle Ridge Expansion 298,966$                     298,966$              ‐$                             ‐$                              298,966$                  ‐$                             

External Wireless 129,076$                     129,076$              ‐$                             ‐$                              129,076$                  ‐$                             

Furniture Initiative  2,000,000$                 2,000,000$          ‐$                             ‐$                              2,000,000$               ‐$                             

Southeast Roof Replacement 900,000$                     900,000$              ‐$                             ‐$                              900,000$                  ‐$                             

Buses Purchase (11 & service truck) 1,162,020$                 1,162,020$          ‐$                             ‐$                              1,162,020$               ‐$                             

NOC (Tech Bldg) Improvements and Roof 440,000$                     440,000$              ‐$                             ‐$                              440,000$                  ‐$                             

Brighton High Health Clinic 630,487$                     630,487$              ‐$                             ‐$                              630,487$                  ‐$                             

BHA Admin Space 452,691$                     452,691$              ‐$                             ‐$                              452,691$                  ‐$                             

Technology Infrastructure 274,491$                     274,491$              ‐$                             ‐$                              274,491$                  ‐$                             

High School Field Lighting 1,356,319$                 1,356,319$          ‐$                             ‐$                              1,356,319$               ‐$                             

Transportation Water Line 170,366$                     170,366$              ‐$                             ‐$                              170,366$                  ‐$                             

CTE Planning  403,559$                     397,687$              ‐$                             ‐$                              397,687$                  5,872$                         

CTE Design 498,121$                     498,121$              ‐$                             ‐$                              498,121$                  ‐$                             

PVHS Expansion 4,981,618$                 4,981,618$          ‐$                             ‐$                              4,981,618$               ‐$                             

BHS Modular 202,018$                     202,018$              ‐$                             ‐$                              202,018$                  ‐$                             

Blarc Renovation 832,384$                     832,384$              ‐$                             ‐$                              832,384$                  ‐$                             

Facility Condition Index 275,000$                     275,000$              ‐$                             ‐$                              275,000$                  ‐$                             

Quist Middle School Modulars 796,841$                     796,841$              ‐$                             ‐$                              796,841$                  ‐$                             

Southlawn Elementary Phase 1 14,800,000$               14,800,000$        ‐$                             ‐$                              14,800,000$             ‐$                             

West Ridge Flooring Repairs  54,434$                       54,434$                ‐$                             ‐$                              54,434$                     ‐$                             

Technology  1,490,058$                 1,490,058$          ‐$                             ‐$                              1,490,058$               ‐$                             

Bob Sakata Education Campus Roof & Block Seal 410,199$                     362,884$              ‐$                             ‐$                              362,884$                  47,315$                      

Quist Modular #2 952,157$                     952,157$              ‐$                             ‐$                              952,157$                  ‐$                             

Middle School #6 **** 10,358$                       10,358$                ‐$                             ‐$                              10,358$                     ‐$                             

PVHS CTE Center **** 279,971$                     279,971$              ‐$                             ‐$                              279,971$                  ‐$                             

BHS CTE Center **** 346,790$                     346,790$              ‐$                             ‐$                              346,790$                  ‐$                             

Southlawn Phase 2 **** 2,113,480$                 2,113,480$          ‐$                             ‐$                              2,113,480$               ‐$                             

RRHS CTE Center **** 50,516$                       50,516$                ‐$                             ‐$                              50,516$                     ‐$                             

Belle Creek FY22 Renovation 670,000$                     555,103$              114,897$                   ‐$                              670,000$                  ‐$                             

Stuart Middle School HVAC 300,000$                     ‐$                       ‐$                             ‐$                              ‐$                            300,000$                    

Cost of Issuance (2015 series) 952,239$                     952,239$              ‐$                             ‐$                              952,239$                  ‐$                             

Cost of Issuance (2017 series) 572,800$                     572,800$              ‐$                             ‐$                              572,800$                  ‐$                             

Overhead**   8,194,005$                 8,081,957$          76$                              ‐$                              8,082,033$               111,971$                    

Remaining Contingency*** 3,552,153$                 (1,943,996)$         (0)$                               ‐$                              (1,943,996)$              5,496,149$                 

TOTALS 299,527,922$             293,349,016$      148,430$                   ‐$                              293,497,446$          6,030,475$                 

* Negative expenditure amounts are due to correcting charges to correct project

** Cannot exceed 5% of Principal & Premium ‐ used for salaries, benefits, purchased services, supplies

*** Less cost of issuance, overhead budget, project contingencies

**** These notated projects are part of the 2021 bond series. 2015 funds were used to pay for a small portion of these projects in order to not hault

construction progress between Nov. 2021 and the sale of bonds in March 2022.



2021 Bond Program ‐ Financial Report
Finances through 08/31/2023 Reported 09/11/2023

Revenues

Total Approved Bond $515,000,000

General Obligation Bond Sale 03/2022 $272,915,000

Bond Premium $28,368,117

Current Monthly Interest Earned (District)**** $232,424

Current Monthly Interest Earned (STEAD School)**** $17,433

Interest to Date (District) $2,340,408

Interest to Date (STEAD School) $381,463

Current Revenues (2022 series) $304,004,988

Remaining Bond Capacity for Future Issuance $242,085,000

Total Revenues $546,089,988
   

  Original  Previous Budget  Budget Remaining

Budgets Budget Revisions Revisions Budget

Cost of Issuance (2022 Series) ‐$                         1,658,117$            ‐$                       1,658,117$            

Southlawn Elementary Phase 2 10,000,000$           (2,113,480)$          ‐$                       7,886,520$            

BHS STEM/CTE Center 40,000,000$           (346,790)$              ‐$                       39,653,210$          

RRHS STEM/CTE Center 27,000,000$           (50,516)$                ‐$                       26,949,484$          

PVHS STEM/CTE Center 31,000,000$           (279,971)$              ‐$                       30,720,029$          

Discovery Magnet School 31,000,000$           3,000,000$            ‐$                       34,000,000$          

Middle School West Land 2,500,000$              ‐$                       ‐$                       2,500,000$            

Middle School #6 77,000,000$           (10,358)$                ‐$                       76,989,642$          

Comprehensive High School #4 126,000,000$         ‐$                       ‐$                       126,000,000$        

Middle School #7 92,000,000$           ‐$                       ‐$                       92,000,000$          

North Transportation Terminal 10,429,100$           ‐$                       ‐$                       10,429,100$          

Safety & Security  10,000,000$           ‐$                       ‐$                       10,000,000$          

Technology 10,000,000$           ‐$                       ‐$                       10,000,000$          

Deferred Maintenance 25,500,000$           ‐$                       ‐$                       25,500,000$          

The STEAD School 10,100,000$           ‐$                       ‐$                       10,100,000$          

The STEAD School (Interest minus Fees) ‐$                         328,924$               16,788$                 345,712$               

Eagle Ridge Academy 6,680,700$              ‐$                       ‐$                       6,680,700$            

Bromley East Charter 540,200$                 ‐$                       ‐$                       540,200$               

Belle Creek Charter 5,250,000$              ‐$                       ‐$                       5,250,000$            

Overhead ‐$                         16,301,044$          ‐$                       16,301,044$          

Contingency ‐$                         12,353,162$          233,068$               12,586,230$          

515,000,000$         30,840,132$         249,857$               546,089,988$       

Current  Previously Expended Total Remaining

Expenditures Budget Expended This Period Encumbered Expended Budget

Cost of Issuance (2022 Series) 1,658,117$              1,278,818$            ‐$                       ‐$                        1,278,818$           379,300$             

Southlawn Elementary Phase 2 7,886,520$              5,480,258$            ‐$                       ‐$                        5,480,258$           2,406,262$         

BHS STEM/CTE Center 39,653,210$           26,766,219$          410,767$               ‐$                        27,176,986$         12,476,223$       

RRHS STEM/CTE Center 26,949,484$           20,771,778$          2,873,567$            ‐$                        23,645,345$         3,304,139$         

PVHS STEM/CTE Center 30,720,029$           22,116,392$          3,158,359$            ‐$                        25,274,751$         5,445,278$         

Discovery Magnet School 34,000,000$           29,423,695$          1,365,613$            ‐$                        30,789,308$         3,210,692$         

Middle School #6 Land 2,500,000$              155,816$               44,788$                 ‐$                        200,604$              2,299,396$         

Middle School #6 Construction 76,989,642$           711,282$               84,191$                 ‐$                        795,473$              76,194,169$       

Comprehensive High School #4 126,000,000$         3,891$                   ‐$                       ‐$                        3,891$                   125,996,109$     

Middle School #7 92,000,000$           ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                        ‐$                       92,000,000$       

North Transportation Terminal 10,429,100$           ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                        ‐$                       10,429,100$       

Safety & Security  10,000,000$           1,249,406$            65,619$                 ‐$                        1,315,024$           8,684,976$         

Technology 10,000,000$           3,353,154$            113,583$               ‐$                        3,466,738$           6,533,262$         

Deferred Maintenance 25,500,000$           6,350,466$            791,562$               ‐$                        7,142,028$           18,357,972$       

The STEAD School 10,100,000$           5,468,630$            1,020,211$            ‐$                        6,488,841$           3,611,159$         

The STEAD School (Interest minus Fees) 345,712$                 ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                        ‐$                       345,712$             

Eagle Ridge Academy 6,680,700$              605,025$               382,139$               ‐$                        987,164$              5,693,536$         

Eagle Ridge Academy (Interest minus Fees) ‐$                         ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                        ‐$                       ‐$                     

Bromley East Charter 540,200$                 490,218$               ‐$                       ‐$                        490,218$              49,982$               

Bromley East Charter (Interest minus Fees) ‐$                         ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                        ‐$                       ‐$                     

Belle Creek Charter 5,250,000$              285,971$               173,498$               ‐$                        459,469$              4,790,531$         

Bell Creek Charter (Interest minus Fees) ‐$                         ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                        ‐$                       ‐$                     

Overhead**   16,301,044$           2,592,038$            249,034$               ‐$                        2,841,072$           13,459,972$       

Remaining Contingency*** 12,586,230$           ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                        ‐$                       12,586,230$       

TOTALS 546,089,988$         127,103,056$       10,732,933$         ‐$                        137,835,989$       408,253,999$     

* Negative expenditure amounts are due to correcting charges to correct project

** Cannot exceed 5% of Principal & Premium ‐ used for salaries, benefits, purchased services, supplies

*** Less cost of issuance, overhead budget, project contingencies

****The allocation methodology to distribute interest is being reviewed. The calculation used is subject to change. 



2021 Bond Program Projects Expenditures by Month

March 1, 2022 ‐ August 31, 2023

2021 Bond Program Projects in Progress

2021 Bond Program Expenditures to Date
Finances through 08/31/2023 Reported 09/11/2023

$408,253,999  75%

$137,835,989  25%
Budget Remaining Expenditures

 $‐
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 $20,000,000

 $30,000,000
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 $50,000,000

 $60,000,000

 $70,000,000

 $80,000,000

 $90,000,000

Current  Budget Total Expended

Total Budget: $546,089,988
Spent: $137,835,989
Remaining: $408,253,999


